PARSIPPANY-TROY HILLS TOWNSHIP
FIRE DISTRICT #2

RESOLUTION

RESOLUTION TO AMEND THE 2024 BUDGET
PURSUANT TO N.J.S.A. 404:14-78.3
FISCAL YEAR: FROM JANUARY 1, 2024 TO DECEMBER 31, 2024

WHEREAS, the Fire District Budget for the Fiscal Year beginning on January 1,
ending on December 31, 2024 was introduced on the 11th day of December,
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2023;

and

WHEREAS, a public hearing on the 2024 Fire District budget will be held on January

as will be publicly advertised; and

WHEREAS, the Board desires to amend certain line items in the 2024 Budget.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Fire Commissioners of the Fire

District No. 2 that the following amendments to the introduced 2024 Fire District Budget

be made:

BUDGETED APPROPRIATIONS

Cost of Operations & Maintenance:
Other Op. & Maint., Expense #1:
Promotions
otal Other Op. & Maint., Expense #1
otal Cost of Operations & Maintenance
Capital Appropriations:
Reserve for Future Capital Outlay

Totzl Capital Appropriations
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44,000
230,790
262,390

303,864
303,864
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42,000
228,790
260,390

2024




BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that two ified copies of this resoluti
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~ertification of the 2024 District Budget as so amended.

CERTIFICATION

Governing Body Recorded Vote
| Board Member Abstain | Absent

+

' Donald Denise

James Murphy
|_Matthew Miller

| Pete Deegan
| Charles lantosca




